McDevitt & Miller LLP

Lawyers RECEIVED
420 W. Bannock Street ‘
(208) 343-7500 P.O. Box 2564-83701 WITAUG 26 AMIQ0T . vepevice
Dean J. (Joe) Miller

(208) 336-6912 (Fax) Boise, Idaho 83702

10N

August 25,2011

Via Hand Delivery

Jean Jewell, Secretary -

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington St.

Boise, Idaho 83720

.Re: IPC-E-11-08
Hoku Materials, Inc.

Dear Ms. Jewell: ;

Enclosed for filing in the above matter, please find an original and seven (7) copies of Hoku
Materials, Inc.’s Petition to Intervene Out of Time.

Kindly return a file stamped copy to me.

Very Truly Yours,
McDevitt & Miller LLP

Dian 3. Wiy
Dean J. Miller by it
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Encl.
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Tel: 208.343.7500

Fax: 208.336.6912

joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

Attorneys for Hoku Materials, Inc.

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION Case No. IPC-E-11-08
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES PETITION OF HOKU

AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICES | MATERIALS, INC. TO

IN IDAHO INTERVENE OUT OF TIME

COMES NOW Hoku Materials, Inc. (Hoku) pursuant to RP 72-75 and petitions to
intervene in the above matter, and in support thereof, respectfully shows as follows, to wit:
L
Hoku is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and
authorized to conduct business in the State of Idaho.
II.
Hoku is an electric service customer of the Applicant taking service under an Amended

and Restated Electric Service Agreement (ARESA) dated June 19, 2009, between Hoku and the
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Applicant. Hoku’s facilities are located at Pocatello, Idaho, within Applicant’s service area. At
such time as Hoku begins receiving the full demand and energy contemplated by the ARESA,
Hoku will be the largest retail customer of Applicant. Accordingly, Hoku has a direct and
substantial interest in this proceeding.

II.

For some period of time, Hoku has been engaged with Applicant in discussions regarding
revisions to the ARESA, and Hoku did not desire to compound those discussions with
participation in a general rate proceeding. Hoku, however, has now concluded that the protection
of its interests requires participation in this proceeding.

Accordingly, pursuant to RP 73, there was substantial reason for delay in filing this
Petition.'

Iv.

Hoku’s participation will not cause disruption or prejudice to existing parties and will not
unduly broaden the issues. Hoku understands it will be bound by orders and notices previously
entered herein, specifically Order No. 32316 which sets forth scheduling for this proceeding.

V.
Hoku desires to participate in this proceeding with full rights of a party to, if necessary,

introduce evidence, cross examine and participate in hearings or oral argument.

! The Commission has been liberal in granting late-filed Intervention Petitions. See Petitions of Idaho Telephone
Association and CTC Telecom, Case No. TFW-T-09-01,
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VL
Hoku will be represented by, and all pleadings, papers, orders and notices should be
served upon:

Dean J. Miller, Esq.
McDEVITT & MILLER LLP
420 E. Bannock

Boise, Idaho 83702

P.O. Box 2564

Boise, Idaho 83701
208-343-7500

208-336-6912 (fax)

joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

heather@mcdevitt-miller.com
And

Scott Paul, CEO

Hoku Materials, Inc.

One Hoku Way
Pocatello, ID 83204 USA
spaul@hokucorp.com

WHEREFORE, Hoku respectfully requests that this Petition to Intervene be granted.

DATED this _ Z.\g*:)day of August, 2011.

HOKU MATERIALS, INC

AN

Dean J. Miller
Attorney for Hoku Materials, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on theMay of August, 2011, I caused to be served, via email and

telecopy, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, upon:

Lisa D. Nordstrom
Donovan E. Walker

Jason B. Williams

Gregory W. Said

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
dwalker@idahopower.com
iwilliams@jidahopower.com

gsaid@idahopower.com

Donald L. Howell, IT

Karl Klein

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
karl.klein@puc.idaho.gov

Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge
&Bailey, Chartered

201 E. Center

PO Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391
elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

298 14 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44140
tony@yankel.net

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
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Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
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Email
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Email
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Email
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Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adam

Richardson & O'Leary, PLLC
515 N. 27" Street

P.O. Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

eg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Don Reading
6070 Hill Road
Boise, ID 83703

dreading@mindspring.com

Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowery

36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies

215 8. State St., Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 841 11

khiggins@energystrat.com

John R. Hammond, Jr.

Batt Fisher Pusch & Alderman, LLP
U.S. Bank Plaza, 5th Floor

101 S. Capitol Blvd., Suite 500 (83702)
PO Box 1308

Boise, ID 83701

jrh@beattfisher.com

Arthur Perry Bruder
Attorney-Advisor

United States Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20585

Arthur.bruder@hg.doe.gov:
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Dwight Etheridge
Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21044
detheridge(@exeterassociates.com

Steven A. Porter
Assistant General Counsel
Electricity and Fossil Energy

United State Deparbnent of Energy

steven.porter@hg.doe.gov

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17" St.

Boise, ID 83702
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Mary V. York

Holland &Hart, LLP

101 S. Capital Blvd., Suite 1400
Boise, ID 83702

myork@hollandhart.com

Richard E. Malmgren

Sr. Asst. General Counsel
Micron Technology, Inc.
800 South Federal Way
Boise, ID 83716

remalmgren@micron.com

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 N. Sixth Street (83702)
PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83701
botto@idahoconservation.or
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Ken Miller Hand Delivered <
Snake River Alliance U.S. Mail <
PO Box 1731 Fax -
Boise, ID 83701 Email ¢
kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

Nancy Hirsh, Policy Director Hand Delivered <
NW Energy Coalition U.S. Mail o
811 1°** Ave., Suite 305 Fax -
Seattle, WA 98104 Email &

nanc NWENEry.or:

MCcDEVITT & MILLER LLP
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